# 502808731 05/14/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

CORRECTION TO INCLUDE THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF 6/30/2008 OF

**NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

EPAS ID: PAT2855325

CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
Name Execution Date				
AT&T PROPERTIES,	LLC	10/11/2013		
RECEIVING PARTY	АТА			
Name:	AT&T INTELLECTUAL PROPER	RTY II, L.P.		
Street Address:	675 W. PEACHTREE STREET			
Internal Address:	SUITE 4000	SUITE 4000		
City:	ATLANTA			
State/Country:	GEORGIA			
Postal Code:	30308			
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 14			
Property Typ				
Patent Number:	5931955			
Patent Number:	5956722			
Patent Number:	6339838			
Patent Number:	6434573			
Patent Number:	6606639			
Patent Number:	6671742			
Patent Number:	6826177			
Patent Number:	7185012			
Patent Number:	7447195			
Patent Number:	7603410			
Patent Number:	7664749			
Patent Number:	7814175			
Patent Number:	7882087			
Patent Number:	8170007			
Patent Number:	8170007			
CORRESPONDENCE				
Fax Number:	(215)568-6499			
Correspondence will US Mail.	be sent to the e-mail address firs	t; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via		
Phone:	2155686400			
502808731		<u>PATENT</u> REEL: 032894 FRAME: 0480		

			1
Email: tmatti		ioli@vklaw.com	1
Correspondent Name: THON		MAS A. MATTIOLI	I
Address Line 1: 30 SC		OUTH 17TH STREET	
Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		DICE5 1A	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		THOMAS A. MATTIOLI	
SIGNATURE:		/Thomas A. Mattioli/	
DATE SIGNED:		05/14/2014	
Total Attachments: 3			
source=(6b)_R-F_31558-040	8_Assignn	nent_from_AT&T_Properties,_LLC_to_AT&T_Intellectual_Property_II,_LP#pa	ige '
source=(6b)_R-F_31558-040	8_Assignn	nent_from_AT&T_Properties,_LLC_to_AT&T_Intellectual_Property_II,_LP#pa	ige?

source=(6b)\_R-F\_31558-0408\_Assignment\_from\_AT&T\_Properties,\_LLC\_to\_AT&T\_Intellectual\_Property\_II,\_LP#page3

## 502560583 11/07/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

### EPAS ID: PAT2606306

			*****		
SUBMISSION TYPE	SION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA		<u></u>		
[	Name Execution Date				
AT&T PROPERTIES, LLC				10/11/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY	/ DATA				
Name:	AT&T Intellectual Property II, L.P.				50000
Street Address:		675 W. Peachtree Street			
Internal Address:	Suite 4000				
City:	Atlanta				
State/Country:	GEORGIA				
Postal Code:	30308				
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 14				
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 089		08935	516		
Application Number: 09210		609			
Application Number: 10151		858		****	
Application Number: 09002		360			
Application Number: 08990		08990	473		
Application Number: 005		09548	803		

Application Number:	09002360
Application Number:	08990473
Application Number:	09548893
Application Number:	11249549
Application Number:	11985625
Application Number:	10775056
Application Number:	11676470
Application Number:	12014339
Application Number:	09594288
Application Number:	10995936
Application Number:	12262630

#### **RECORDABLE PATENT ASSIGNMENT**

This Recordable Patent Assignment is between AT&T Properties, LLC ("AT&T Properties"), a Nevada limited liability company, and AT&T Intellectual Property II, L.P. ("AT&T IP II"), a Nevada limited partnership.

Effective on June 30, 2008, for good and adequate consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which has been and hereby is acknowledged, AT&T Properties hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys and/or has assigned, transferred, and conveyed to AT&T IP II all of AT&T Properties' right, title and interest in and to the patents and pending patent applications identified on Attachment A (the "Patents"), with respect to which and to the extent to which AT&T Properties has or previously had the right to so assign, transfer and convey such rights, including all claims for past infringement, and all divisions, reexaminations, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said inventions in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to public cautionary notices reserving ownership of said inventions and all rights to claim and register said inventions in appropriate registries. AT&T Properties has further agreed to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in AT&T IP II, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, AT&T Properties has caused this Recordable Patent Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative.

**AT&T PROPERTIES, LLC** 

Recence le Peratare

Deborah W. Perantoni Assistant Secretary

STATE OF *Heorgia*) COUNTY OF Cobb ) ss:

Before me personally appeared the person described in and who executed the

foregoing instrument, and s/he acknowledged to me that s/he executed the same for the

INDA BURGES therein stated, this 1/th day of Ortober, 2013. Linda S. Sulis Notary Public narch 16, 2016 EXP MAR 16 2016 Construction Expires: SEA PUBLIC COUNTY,

PATENT **REEL: 032894 FRAME: 0483** 

### ATTACHMENT A

Docket No.	Country	App. Date	App. No.	Patent No.	Title
112090	United States	September 23, 1997	08/935516	5956722	Method for Effective Indexing Of Partially Dynamic Documents
112090 CON	United States	December 15, 1998	09/210609	6434573	Method for Effective Indexing Of Partially Dynamic Documents
112090 CON1	United States	May 22, 2002	10/151858	6606639	Method for Effective Indexing Of Partially Dynamic Documents
112099	United States	January 2, 1998	09/002360	6339838	Control of Commercial Processes
112874	United States	December 15, 1997	08/990473	5931955	Method for Generic Automatic Database Recovery
1999-0221	United States	April 13, 2000	09/548893	6671742	Method and Apparatus for Unified Control And Data Event Exchange In A Software System
1999-0221A	United States	June 15, 2000	09/594288	6826177	Packet Telephony Appliance
1999-0221A CON	United States	November 23, 2004	10/995936	7447195	Packet Telephony Appliance
1999-0221A CON1	United States	October 31, 2008	12/262630	8170007	Packet Telephony Appliance
2001-0265 DIV 3	United States	October 13, 2005	11/249549	7603410	System Having Generalized Client- Server Computing
2001-0265 CON	United States	November 16, 2007	11/985625	7814175	System Having Generalized Client- Server Computing
2002-0390	United States	February 9, 2004	10/775056	7185012	Method and Apparatus For Ranked Join Indices
2002-0390 CON	United States	February 19, 2007	11/676470	7664749	Method and Apparatus For Ranked Join Indices
2006-A1969 I	United States	January 15, 2008	12/014339	7882087	Complex Dependencies For Efficient Data Warehouse Updates